THE DATASHEET OF
OPA241UA/2K5G4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
®OPA241, 2241, 4241
OPA251, 2251, 4251
®
OPA251

limited to 5mA or less. (3) One amplifier per package.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
OPERATING PACKAGE SPECIFICATION
SPECIFIED VOLTAGE DRAWING TEMPERATURE
PRODUCT VOLTAGE RANGE PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE
OPA241 SERIES
Single
OPA241PA 2.7V to 5V 2.7V to 36V 8-Pin DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C
OPA241UA 2.7V to 5V 2.7V to 36V SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C
Dual
OPA2241PA 2.7V to 5V 2.7V to 36V 8-Pin DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C
OPA2241UA 2.7V to 5V 2.7V to 36V SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C
Quad
OPA4241PA 2.7V to 5V 2.7V to 36V 14-Pin DIP 010 –40°C to +85°C
OPA4241UA 2.7V to 5V 2.7V to 36V SO-14 Surface Mount 235 –40°C to +85°C
OPA251 SERIES
Single
OPA251PA ±15V 2.7V to 36V 8-Pin DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C
OPA251UA ±15V 2.7V to 36V SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C
Dual
OPA2251PA ±15V 2.7V to 36V 8-Pin DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C
OPA2251UA ±15V 2.7V to 36V SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C
Quad
OPA4251PA ±15V 2.7V to 36V 14-Pin DIP 010 –40°C to +85°C
OPA4251UA ±15V 2.7V to 36V SO-14 Surface Mount 235 –40°C to +85°C
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.